DORMA EM
Electromagnetic
Door Holders
2
DORMA EM Series electromagnetic
door holders with dual voltage
capability and an adjustable catch
plate provide versatility for varying

to 6". Extensions can be
used with all models.
How to Order
Subject to change without notice. 2.12CT 2.5M USA 07000274
DORMA Americas
DORMA Architectural Hardware
DORMA Drive, Drawer AC
Reamstown, PA 17567-0411
Telephone: (800) 523-8483
Facsimile: (800) 274-9724
E-mail: archdw@dorma-usa.com
DORMA Canada
1680 Courtney Park Drive,Unit 13
Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1R4
Telephone: (800) 387-4938
Facsimile: (905) 670-5850
E-mail: sales@dormacanada.com
DORMA Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V.
Astrónomos 28, Col. Escandón
México, D.F. 11800
Del. Miguel Hidalgo
Telephone: (52+55) 5272-6937
Facsimile: (52+55) 5272-6948
E-mail: operacion@dorma.com.mx
(41)
1-5/8
CP SHORT - Complete
catch plate 1-5/8" projection.
CP LONG - Complete
catch plate 2-5/8" projection.
ER-7 - Catch
plate extension
8-3/8
(213)
12
(305)
to          adjustable
2-1/2
 (63)
ER-2.5 - Catch
plate extension
1-1/2
 (38) 6-3/8
(162)
8
(203)
to          adjustable
2-5/8
(67)
Accessories
Comparison Chart
EM Series
689EM 504
Series
Application Options (Packaged Separately)
Electrical Specification
24120EM
1-1/2" Extension —
— Dual Voltage 24 VDC, 120 VAC
689
695
696 — Satin Brass Painted
—
—